PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Akihiro Yamada	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
Internal Address:	Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12488428	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343 Email: anna@SSMP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCULLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESSER, PC

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=24131ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022852 FRAME: 0376 \$40.00 1Z

500891194

ASSIGNMENT

24131

		(1)	Akihiro YAMADA	· (5)	١.		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)		(6)		·	
						•	
				n of one dollar (\$1.00) as	ed other good and valuable	considerations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) In:	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuko-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ku, 467-8561 Japan				
		deline non-p	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100. In the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificaties that may be granted on the invention known as				
` <i>'</i>	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	.(11)	IMAGE PROCESSING DE TRANSMISSION CAPAB	או וידע	ED-DOCUMENT DISTRIE		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number						
		for wit	rich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application fo	r patent in the United States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jun. 17.	2.00 9	***************************************		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	F			
	identification for filed applications	filed					
as the A applicat every w provisio grant of resultin the entit	Assigness may deem necessar 2) The undersigned agreetion or continuation or division and provided agreeting the interest of the interestinal Convertable in obtaining evided agreeting the undersigned agreeting a valid United States patent of the undersigned hareby a from said application(s) to the undersigned here interest harein assigned, as of The undersigned here action which may be necessariation which may be necessarian.	ary. (s) to expended from the reof, ence and (s) to expended for the Assign authorithe said And that he by grant(is suing thereon, and also to execute all papers necessary in, or any patent or reissue applications and formard with such interfere ecute all papers and documents. Protection of industrial Property of form all affirmative acts which make the common supplications are requestly the Common supplies. It is a firm of Scully, Scott, North and in order to comply with the rebelor order to comply with the	connection with any intertion based thereon, for the need thereon, for the need to similar agreements, any be necessary to obtain a serious of Patents to issue the need to its own and will not execute, any and will not execute, any and rest of the need to its own and will not execute, any and will not execute, any and will not execute.	erference which may be de the invention, and to coopera- tich may be necessary in co n, maintain or confirm by reis- ue any and all Letters Pater ovenants that he has (they hi greements in conflict herewill he power to insert on this a	clared concerning any to with the Assignee in nnection with claims or esue or reexamination a the of the United States ave) full right to convey h.	
COPULIS		ited by th	ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersione	d name(s).		
Dat	7 17 -	_			moda :	(SEAL)	
Dat		•	Name of Inventor	**	•	(SEAL)	
Dat	.		Name of Inventor	· ·	-	(SEAL)	
Dat	<u></u>		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	· .		Name of Inventor			. (SEAL)	
Da	te		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	te		Name of Inventor	h		(SEAL)	
Dat	fa		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 06/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 022852 FRAME: 0377